## ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

CENTRAL HEADQUARTERS NEW DELHI-110 001

President
P. Venugopal
M.: 9868283969

E-mail: presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

No.:AIBSNLEA/CHQ/HP/2010-11

General Secretary
Prahalad Rai

M.: 9868278222 F-mail: qsaibsplea@qmail.c

E-mail: gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary
B. Ravindranath

M.: 9868101880 E-mail: fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Dated: 21.06.2011

To:

Shri A K Garg Director(HR), BSNL New Delhi-110001

Sub.:- Regarding unjust and arbitrary transfer order of Shri Rakesh Chopra, SDE, Kullu, HP Circle and Branch Secretary of AIBSNLEA of Kullu Branch, HP Circle.

## Respected Sir,

With reference to the above subject matter, it is bring to your kind notice that the GMTD Kullu, HP Circle has arbitrarily transferred Shri Rakesh Chopra, SDE, Kulllu and our branch Secretary, Kullu branch on "pick and choose" method just to disrupt the functioning of our Association at Kullu. Shri Rakesh Chopra, SDE, have just completed 2 years of tenure as SDE (NW-OPN) at Bhuntar on 01.06.2011 and his transfer order was issued on 15.06.2011, ignoring the transfer policy provisions with malafide intention and harassing attitude. It seems that, the transfer order has been issued at the instance of CGMT. HP Circle, who is very much biased against the office bearers of this Association and trying to put them in maximum trouble by transferring and intimidating to initiate disciplinary proceedings on false and fabricated grounds. The main reason of vindictive attitude of the CGMT, HP Circle towards our office bearers is that they are strongly protesting against his dictatorial and harassing attitude. He prefers to work in isolation instead of team working and by passing the hierarchy.

Shri Rakesh Chopra, SDE, Kullu and Branch Secretary, AIBSNLEA, Kullu Branch, is entitle for immunity from transfer,

It is therefore, requested you to kindly intervene in the matter and instruct the CGMT, HP Circle, allow to prevail the democracy, legitimate functioning of the recognised Association and to cancel the unjust & arbitrary transfer order of Shri Rakesh Chopra, SDE, Kullu and Branch Secretary, AIBSNLEA, Kullu Branch, immediately so that, peace and harmony is maintained in the Circle. . .

With Kind regards,

Yours Sincerely,

(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary

## Copy To:-

Shri N K Nasrang., SrGM (SR), BSNL CO, New Delhi-110001